Company Number: 02849978

Name of Company: CLIFTON MOOR PROPERTIES II LIMITED. Previous Name of Company: Solaroption Limited.

Nature of Business: Property Investors and Developers

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: c/o Jacksons Jolliffe Cork, 33 George

Street, Wakefield WF1 1LX

Liquidator's Name and Address: Matthew Colin Bowker, 33 George Street, Wakefield WF1 1LX.
Office Holder Number: 8106.
Date of Appointment: 9th March 2000.
By whom Appointed: Members.

(486)

Company Number: 3345263

Name of Company: IEA UK HOLDING LIMITED.
Nature of Business: General Commercial Company.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT, formerly c/o Itochu Corporation, 76 Shoe Lane, London EC4A 3JB. Liquidators' Names and Address: Nigel Steven Hill and Adrian Richard Stanway, both of Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT.

Office Holder Numbers: 6355 and 2665. Date of Appointment: 13th March 2000.

(156)By whom Appointed: Members.

Company Number: 958240

Name of Company: LORIDELL LIMITED.
Nature of Business: Funeral Directors.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: Ludlow House, Ludlow Road, Feltham. Liquidator's Name and Address: Frank Wessely, 81 Station Road,

Marlow, Buckinghamshire SL7 1NS.

Office Holder Number: 7788. Date of Appointment: 14th February 2000.

By whom Appointed: Members. (134)

# Company Number: 992261. Name of Company: WILLIAM BIRD AND SON CONTRACTORS

LIMITED.

Nature of Business: Property Development.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: 89 Bridge Road, Oulton Broad, Lowestoft, Suffolk NR32 3LN.

Liquidator's Name and Address: C. R. Ashe, Lovewell Blake, 89 Bridge Road, Oulton Broad, Lowestoft, Suffolk NR32 3LN.

Office Holder Number: 008. Date of Appointment: 8th March 2000. By whom Appointed: Members.

Name of Company: **WINDSOR BAKERIES LIMITED.** Previous Name of Company: DIA Limited.

Nature of Business: Manufacturers. Type of Liquidation: Members

Address of Registered Office: Grenville Court, Britwell Road, Burnham

SL1 8DF.

Liquidator's Name: Eric Johann Frederick Brightwell.

Office Holder Number: 6556.

Date of Appointment: 15th March 2000. By whom Appointed: Members.

(137)

# Notices to Creditors ANGLOVAAL TRUSTEES LIMITED

In accordance with Rule 4.106, I, J. A. G. Alexander, of Pannell Kerr Forster, New Garden House, 78 Hatton Garden, London, give notice that, on 13th March 2000, I was appointed Liquidator of Anglovaal Trustees Limited by Resolutions of Members.

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 25th April 2000, to send in their full forenames and surnames, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solictors (if any), to the undersigned, J. A. G. Alexander, of New Garden House, 78 Hatton Garden, London, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution.

J. A. G. Alexander, Liquidator

Note. This notice is purely formal. All Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

14th March 2000. (154)

#### AUS ENERGY UK

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, are required, on or before 28th April 2000, to send in writing their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to Nigel Steven Hill, of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT, the Joint Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Joint Liquidator, are, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Joint Liquidator

Note. All known Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

14th March 2000 (160)

#### **CHAPEL STREET LIMITED**

In accordance with Rule 4.106, I, J. Simon Westhead, of Waterworths, Central Buildings, Richmond Terrace, Blackburn BB1 7AP, give notice that, on 14th March 2000, I was appointed Liquidator by Resolutions of Members

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 14th April 2000, to send in their full forenames and surnames, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, J. Simon Westhead, of Central Buildings, Richmond Terrace, Blackburn BB1 7AP, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their Solciitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution.

J. Simon Westhead, Liquidator

Note. This notice is purely formal. All Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

14th March 2000. (488)

### IEA UK HOLDING LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, are required, on or before 28th April 2000, to send in writing their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to Nigel Steven Hill, of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Plumtree Court, London EC4A 4HT, the Joint Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Joint Liquidator, are, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Joint Liquidator

(266)

Note. All known Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

14th March 2000. (157)

## WILLIAM BIRD AND SON CONTRACTORS LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 30th April 2000, being the date for that purpose fixed by the undersigned, Christopher Robin Ashe, of 89 Bridge Road, Oulton Broad, Lowestoft, Suffolk NR32 3LN, the Liquidator of the said Comapny, to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claim, and of any security held by them, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to the undersigned, and if so required by notice in writing from me, the said Liquidator, are, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority, at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved, or such priority is established, or as the case may be, from objecting to such distribution.

C. R. Ashe. Liquidator

Note. This notice is purely formal and all known Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

13th March 2000. (268)